

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.35462 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	22.12.2025	<u>VN, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for Respondent No.1 is instructed to specify the Educational Qualification for appointment to the post of Junior Assistant in Ananthapur Municipal Corporation. Post on 24.12.2025 in 'Motion List'. <u>VN,J</u> CHS	

--	--	--	--